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“Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education”

CIRCULAR No. 425

The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the
under graduate, post graduate and diploma programmes under the Faculty of
Medicine, Faculty of Nursing, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Faculty of
Law, Faculty of Engineering & Technology, Faculty of Management Studies,
Faculty of Arts, Social Sciences and Commerce and Faculty of Science for the
academic year 2023-2024.

Annual Fee
Sy, Name of the Name of the General [Institutiona| Foreign/
No. college / Course Category |1 Category| NRI/PIO
Institute Student Student Student
Fee in Rs. | Fee in Rs. Fee
BASLP 1,57,500/-| 2,10,000/- US$5670
M.Sc. (Audiology) ) )
odiont / M.Sc. (SLP] 2,62,500/ .3,15,000/ US$10500
edical
B.Opt t - -
College, Pune = Ogtzzztz 94,500/~ | 1,15,500/ US$3500
1 Lateral Entry 94,500/-| 1,15,500/- US$3500
M.Optometry 1,15,500/- | 1,68,000/-| US$5000
School of Bachelor of
Physiotherapy, Physiotherapy 2,48,000/- | 2,86,650/- US$6500
Pune BPTh.
Medical College B.Optometry 84,000/-| 1,00,000/- US$3500
& Hospital B.O
) ? .Optometry . -
5 Sapgh Lateral Butry 82,700/~ | 1,05,000/- | = US$3500
School of Bachelor of
Physiotherapy, Physiotherapy 1,60,000/-| 1,90,000/- UsS$4000
Sangli BPTh.
B.Sc. (Nursing) 1,05,000/- | 1,20,000/- | US$3550
College of :
3 Nursing, Pune M.Sc. (Nursing) 1,36,500/-| 1,83,750/- US$7500
P.B.B.Sc.(Nursing) 73,500/ - 84,000/ - US$3500
B.Sc. (Nursing) 95,000/- | 1,15,000/- | US$3550
College of . ] ]
4 Nursing, Sangli M.Sc. (Nursing) 1,05,000/-| 1,57,500/ US$6000
P.B.B.Sc.(Nursing) 68,250/ - 88,200/- | US$3550
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Sr.
No.

Name of the
college /
Institute

Annual Fee

Name of the
Course

General
Category
Student
Fee in Rs.

Institutiona
1 Category
Student
Fee in Rs.

Foreign/

NRI/PIO

Student
Fee

College of
Nursing, Navi
Mumbai

B.Sc. (Nursing)

95,000/ -

1,05,000/-

US$3000

M.Sc. (Nursing)

1,10,000/-

1,67,500/-

US$6000

P.B.B.Sc. (Nursing)

77,000/ -

88,000/ -

US$3000

College of
Engineering

For First and Direct Second Year B.Tech. Programme

B.Tech. (Computer
Engineering)

B.Tech. (Computer
Science &
Engineering)

B.Tech. (Computer
Science & Business
System)

B.Tech. (IT)

B.Tech. (RoboticSE
Automation)

1,92,940/-

3,85,875/-

US$6300

B.Tech. (E & TC)

B.Tech. (ECE)

B.Tech.(Mechanical)

1,65,380/-

3,30,750/ -

US$5775

B. Tech. (Chemical)

B.Tech. (Civil)

B.Tech. (Electrical &
Computer Engineering)

137,810/~

2,75,625/-

US$5250

M.Tech

Gate

50,000/ -

1,30,000/ -

Non Gate

1,00,000/-

$3800

Navi Mumbai
Off campus
Department of
Engineering
and Technology

B.Tech. (Computer
Engineering (Software
Engineering))

B. Tech. (Computer
Science and Business
Systems)

B.Tech.(Information

Technology)

1,92.940/-

3,85,875/-

Us$6300
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Annual Fee
Sr. Naml(;: of the Name of the General |Institutiona| Foreign/
No. ;’O t?fet/ Course Category |1 Category| NRI/PIO
nsticute Student Student | Student
Fee in Rs. | Fee in Rs. Fee
. B.Arch. 1,37,800/- | 1,76,400/-| US$5200
College of M.Arch (Sustainable)
8 | Architecture, Gate 1,05,000/-
Pune Non Gate 1,65,500/- |$1,76,500/-| US$6000
Sponsored 1,65,500/-
B. Pharm(Grant-in-aid) 16,000/— US$3750
1,32,000/-| 2,31,000/- US$5775+
B. Pharm (Non- . ¢ - Caution
e e Caution Money Caution :
grant division) Dspesit | Maney Deposit Money Deposit
1,000/~ 1,000/- 1,900/
‘ 1,26,000/-| 2,20,000/- US$5500+
Direct II year . * ¥ Caution
B.pharm Caution Money Cautlop Monev Deposit
2o : Deposit | Money Deposit y 1 OI())O
1,000/- 1,000/- ,000/-
. Poona College M.Pharm Gate/
9 | of Pharmacy, GPAT 1’84’000/; 2’89’000/; US$8400+
Pune M. Pharm. Non- Contingency Contingency Conf%ng(e)r(;?
gate/ Sponsored ?57000/; 15’_000/; _ ’ +
candidates Caution Monéy Caution | (Il)autlo?
M. Pharm QIP Deposit | Money Deposit R 1 g%%s/l_
candidates 30007 1,000/ ’
1,84,000/-
o ’ /+ 2,89,000/- UsS$8400
Pharm . D. & Pharm Caution T T
Caution Caution
D. (P'B') Money Money Deposit | Money Deposit
?%%%S/lf 1,000/- 1,000/-
LL.B (3 Yrs. Programe) ~ _ =
Grant-in-aid 22,000/
B.A.LL.B (5 vrs. _ _ _
Programe) Grant-in-aid S@, 300
16 New Law LL.M.(2 Yrs. Program) 50,000/~ | 1,00,000/- US$2000
College, Pune BA LL.B / BBA h
LL.B. [5yrs) (Un-sided) 90,000/~ | 1,80,000/- US$3500
Diploma Courses 12,000/-| 15,000/- US$500
. LL.B (3 Yrs. 1,57,500/- | 2,62,500/- UsS$4700
Department of D (3 Yrs 200 ’ / ¥
11 | Law, New FOSEILE)
i BBA LL.B (5 vrs. 2,62,500/- | 3,67,500/- US$7900
Delhi Pro
grame)
4.




BHARATI VIDYAPEETH (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY), PUNE - 30 (INDIA)

Contd......
4
Annual Fee
Name of the egiogw .
Sr. 1 Name of the General [(Institutional| Foreign/
No. tlco t?fe / Course Category Category | -NRI/PIO
mEkitate Student Student Student
Fee in Rs. | Fee in Rs. Fee
M.Sc.
Institute of (Environment 1,21,000/-| 1,31,000/-| US$5000
Environment Science & Tech.)
12 | Education & M.Sc.
Research, (Geoinformatics) 1,36,500/-| 1,46,500/-| US$5,000
Pune M.Sc.(Wild Life
Conservations Action) 1,21,000/- 1,31,000/- US$5000
Institute of BHMCT 1,47,000/- | 1,90,000/-| US$8,500
Hotel Mgt. &
Catering :
13 Technology, B.Sc. (H.&H.A.) 74,000/ - 85,000/-| US$5,500
ne
. . 80,000/ - 85,000/ -
oaviammbal | B.Sc. (H&HA) |+ Other fees +Other fees | US$4,000
P ~ 12,000/  12,000/-
B.Sc. (Biotech.) 84.,000/- | 1.00.000/-| US$3500
Rajiv Gandhi M.Sc. (Biotech.) 1,26,000/-| 1,83,750/-| US$5,000
Institute of - S
14 Information Bioi f' c . 1,26,000/-| 1,83,750/-| US$5,000
| Technology & (Bioinformatics)
Biotechnolog, M.Sc. (Medical
Pune Bistechnelony) 1,26,000/-| 1,83,750/-| US$5,000
A_dvap(;ed Dlplqma 84,000/
in Bioinformatics
BPES - 3 yrs 25,000/- 40,000/-| US$1000
B.P.Ed (2yrs) 40,000/ - 75,000/-| US$1500
M.P.Ed (2yrs) 70,000/-| 1,20,000/-| US$2500
College of ,
Physical Diploma in Yoga
. 0/- 22,000/-| US$700
13 Education, Education (1 yr.) LE000) ’ / 58
Pune Diploma inn Sports
Coaching 15,000/ - 22,000/-| US$700
(Basketball) (1 yr.)
Diploma in Sports
Coaching 15,000/ - 22,000/- US$700
(Volleyball) (1 yr.)
o _)

M.
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Contd......
S
Annual Fee
Sr. HAIRE Gt Ehe Name of the General |Institutional Foreign/
No. colle.:ge / Course Category Category NRI/PIO
Institute Student Student Student
Fee in Rs. | Fee in Rs. Fee
Centre for MHA 1,75,000/-| 2,60,000/- US$5400
16 [Health Mgt. PGDHM 42,000/-| 63,000/-| US$1300
Studies and
Research, Pune PGDDM 42,000/- 63,000/ - US$1300
B.A. (Grant-in-aid) 1,760/ - 2.560/- US$400
B'Comi%r)ant'm‘ 1,760/ - 2.560/-|  US$400
B.Sc. (Grant-in-aid) 3 185 2,935/ - US$400
B.56. (Scccirflputer 36,750/ - S| Us$2486
Yashwantrao M.A. (English) 11 ,550/— ~ US$927
Mohite M.Com. 11,550/- - US$927
College of M.Sc. (Chemistry) 36,750/- - US$3222
Arts,Science & [M.Sc. (Microbiology)| 36,750/- - US$3222
Commerce, M.Sc. (Computer :
Pune : Sk 44,100/ - - US$3222
B.A. (Music / Dance) 18,000/ - - US$900
17 M.A. (Music / Dance) | 23,000/- -1 US$1100
B.Lib. & 1.Sc. ©10,500/- *INR 25,500/ -
M.Lib. & I.Sc. °14,700/- *INR 35,500/ -
) ¢ Including admission fee of Rs. 500/-
Department of | gya (AA ) )
il Asks (AA) 1,20,000/4 1,20,000/ US$26OO .
*B.A.(Commercial } |
Photapraphy) 3,67,500/ 3,67,500/ US$6730
*B.A. in ,
Department of (Photography 4,20,000/- 4,20,000/- US$8085
Photography & Cinematography)
M.A. (Photography & 4 54 000/ 4,20,000/{ US$8085
Cinematography) :
*+ Refundable Deposit - Rs. 50,000/ -
| 6.
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Annual Fee
Sr. Namlf of the Name of the General [Institutiona| Foreign/
No. ;‘° ege / Course Category |1 Category| NRI/PIO
nstitute Student Student Student
Fee in Rs. | Fee in Rs. Fee
20,000/-
Social Science Out of
18 Centre, Pune MSW 15006/~ Maharashtra Re:25,000/-
State
Abhijit Kadam 12,600/-
_ Institute of . Out of
19 Management & MSwW 11,600/ |Msherashira| FS-12/600/-
Social Sciences, State
Solapur
* Note : The fees shall be revised upwards @ 5% per year. o
Ref.No. BVDU/2022-23 /5849 Registrar

Date : 4/4/2023
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. The Principals and Directors of all the concerned constituent units.
. Deans of all the concerned Faculties.

. The CET Section, BVDU -
. The Accounts Section, BVDU.

. Office of the International Students’ Centre, BVDU.
. The Controller of Examinations, BVDU.
. The Eligibility Section, BVDU

. IT Cell for uploading in the website.




